settling the nuclear decommissioning liabilities totaled $962 million ($819 million for I&M and $143 million for
TCC) and $934 million ($791 million for I&M and $143 million for TCC), respectively, recorded in Nuclear
Decommissioning and Spent Nuclear Fuel Disposal Trust Funds on I&M’s Consolidated Balance Sheets and in
Assets Held for Sale - Texas Generation Plants on TCC’s Consolidated Balance Sheets.

Reclassification

Certain prior period financial statement items have been reclassified to conform to current period presentation.  Such
reclassifications had no impact on previously reported Net Income (Loss).

L-4

Prior Period Adjustment

As disclosed in the 2004 Annual Report, in the second quarter of 2004 the Registrant Subsidiaries implemented
FASB Staff Position No. FAS 106-2, Accounting and Disclosure Requirements Related to the Medicare Prescription
Drug Improvement and Modernization Act of 2003 (FSP FAS 106-2), retroactive to January 1, 2004.  The effect of
implementing FSP FAS 106-2 on the first quarter of 2004 is as follows:

  Originally
Reported Net
Income (Loss)

 Effect of
Medicare
Subsidy

Restated Net

Income (Loss)

  (in thousands)
APCo  $ 64,521  $ 815  $ 65,336
CSPCo   44,705   414   45,119
I&M   42,376   632   43,008
KPCo   11,490   121   11,611
OPCo   79,444   720   80,164
PSO   (9,284)  281   (9,003)
SWEPCo   4,730   291   5,021
TCC   29,077   327   29,404
TNC   12,953   143   13,096

2. NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

Upon issuance of exposure drafts or final pronouncements, we review the new accounting literature to determine the
relevance, if any, to our business.  The following represents a summary of new pronouncements issued or
implemented during 2005 that we have determined relate to our operations.

SFAS 123 (revised 2004) “Share-Based Payment” (SFAS 123R)

In December 2004, the FASB issued SFAS 123R, “Share-Based Payment.”  SFAS 123R requires entities to
recognize compensation expense in an amount equal to the fair value of share-based payments granted to employees.